Derbyshire County Council Record of Decision

Key Decision	Work Programme Reference

- 1. TITLE: Social Value Portal
- 2. **SERVICE AREA:**
- 3. PURPOSE OF DECISION

This report is to seek Cabinet Member approval for the direct award of a 3 year contract with Social Value Portal to provide sustainable procurement services.

- 4. **DECISION MADE BY:** Cabinet Member for Corporate Services & Budget
- 5. **DECISION**:

This report is to seek Cabinet Member approval for the direct award of a 3 year contract with Social Value Portal to provide sustainable procurement services.

6. REASON FOR DECISION

No decision made.

7. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

No decision made.

- 8. PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED:
- 9. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Social Value Portal
- 10. **DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST:**
- 11. **DISPENSATIONS GRANTED:**

Decision Number	Date of Decision Made	Date decision will be implemented

- 1. TITLE:
- 2. **SERVICE AREA:**
- 3. PURPOSE OF DECISION
- 4. **DECISION MADE BY:**

- 5. **DECISION**:
- 6. **REASON FOR DECISION**
- 7. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED
- 8. PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED:
- 9. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:**
- 10. **DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST:**
- 11. **DISPENSATIONS GRANTED:**

Decision Number	Date of Decision Made	Date decision will be implemented
		iiiipioiiioiitoa